Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



103646700

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	- 104 RA
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) which med
Dennis R. Toma	Name: Susan Erwin-Toma
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10016 Summit
Execution Date(s) $6-5-2012$	Canyon ORIVE
Assignment Merger	City: Las Vegas
Security Agreement Change of Name	1
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Nevada</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <i>U.S.A.</i> Zip: 89144
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	/
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,962,262 B2	
$G_{9}68_{5}962$ $B_{Additional numbers att}$	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80,00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Summit	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80,000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Summit Langen PRive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Symmit Canyon PRive City: Las Vegas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80,000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Summit Langen PRive	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Symmit Canyon PRive City: Las Vegas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Summit Canyon Prive City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89144	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Symmit Canyon PRive City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89144 Phone Number: 702 304 1656	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Summit Canyon PRive City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89144 Phone Number: 702 304 1656 Docket Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Symmit Langen Prive City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89144 Phone Number: 702 304 1656 Docket Number: Email Address: Serwin 1444 Fearthlink.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin - Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Symmit Langen Prive City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89144 Phone Number: 702 304 1656 Docket Number: Email Address: Serwin 1444 Fearthlink.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80,00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 0360004638 Authorized User Name Svsan Ervin Toma Total number of pages including cover
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Epwin Toma Internal Address: Street Address: 10016 Symmit Canyon PRive City: Las Vegas State: Nevada Zip: 89144 Phone Number: 702 304 1656 Docket Number: Email Address: Serwin 1444 Tearthlink.net 9. Signature: Susan Epwin Toma Signature Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80,00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 0360004638 Authorized User Name Susan Environtoma

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

6-5-2012 execution late: 6-5-2012 6-5-2012 I Dennis R. Toma transfer owner ship of Patents -Numbers: 6,962,262 B2 6,968, 962 82 to: Susan Erwin-Toma Executor and wife of Dennis R. Toma (deceased) execution dete: Lusan Erwin Joma 6-5-2012 Susan Erwin-Toma

> PATENT REEL: 028526 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 06/05/2012